’\ dal 1990

SIXTEN s.r.l. Unipersonale
40068 S. Lazzaro di Savena (Bologna) Italy - Via Emilia, 292
Tel. 051 6258101/102 - Fax 051 6258098
Capitale Sociale € 50.000 i.v.
C.C.ILA.A. Bologna n. 327526 - Reg. Soc. Trib. Bologna n. 54019
C.F. e R.l. BO 03939980375 - P.I. 00679661207
E-mail: sixten@sixten.it - PEC: sixten@legalmail.it - www.sixten.it
SDI COD. UNIVOCO: W7YVJK9
77,5 \

;N

Azienda Certificata N. 9190.SIXT Guarnizioni tornite

SISTEMI PER TENUTA

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

for plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with foodstuffs

Product Liquid Silicone - LS101
Colour Red
Confirmation

We hereby certify that the aforementioned product complies with the following legal requirements:

« Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament
« Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006

* the positive list after the § 177.2600, CFR 21, ‘Rubber Articles Intended For Repeated
Use’, of the Food and Drug Administration (FDA), USA.

and (under normal or foreseeable conditions of use) releases no constituents to food in quantities
which could endanger human health or cause an unacceptable change in the final product.

These compounds have been manufactured under procedures “Good manufacturing practice”
as laid out in regulation EC 2023/2006.

FDA 177.2600 has been used to demonstrate the compliance with the EC 1935/2004 regulation.

We confirm that the above-mentioned materials are produced conform to the EC Regulation 1935/2004




